"Vl YONKERS

PUBLIC SCHOOLS AGENDA ITEM

<<Previous | 17.18 Change Order 1 to Contract 2022-0465 "Fei v

[ Agenda ] = Print

My Private Notes

Meeting Date:
Category:
Type:

Subject:

District Goals:
Enclosure

File Attachment:

Rationale:

Funding:
Sponsored By :

Resolution:

Approvals:

Wednesday, December 21, 2022 - 5:30 PM
SCHOOL FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
Action

17.18 Change Order 1 to Contract 2022-0465 "Fence Installation and Repair" to WBE
Fence Company, Inc. for $10,000.00

BOCS WBE FENCE CO1 - 12.14.22.xIsx

ﬁ RES 16.3 DEC 15 2021.pdf

This increases the contract amount from $162,430 to $172,430.00 with no change in the
contract term.

This change order is required for District directed work to install new and/or replace failed
fencing at Westchester Hills School 29 and the Barack Obama School for Social Justice.
Along with other fence and railing repairs, the original contract amount of $162,430.00
will be exhausted and exceeded by $10,000.00. Funds are required for the two critical
months left in the contract that expires on January 31, 2023.

450.5150.100000.1625.B2316 Local Building Repair $10,000.00

John P. Carr
Executive Director
School Facilities Management

Ladies and Gentlemen;

WHEREAS: By Resolution 16.3 dated December 15, 2021 the Board of Trustees authorized
the award of Contract 2022-0465 for “Fence Installation and Repair” to WBE Fence
Company, Inc. for $10,000.00 and a term of 365 calendar days, and

WHEREAS: Additional work is required most notably to install new and/or replace failed
fencing at Westchester Hills School 29 and the Barack Obama School for Social Justice at a
cost of $10,000.00 and no change in term.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Superintendent of Schools is hereby
authorized to issue Change Order 1 to Contract 2022-0465 for “Fence Installation and
Repair” to WBE Fence Company, Inc. 11 Deer Court, Brewster, NY. 10509 for $10,000.00
increasing the contract from $162,430 to $172,430.00 with no change in the contract
term.

Recommended By:

Signed By: %//21—’

John Carr - Executive Director

-~ . /‘I w
757

Signed By:

Tom Collich - Purchasing Director



Vote Results:

Signed By: _.._..: g‘_/{/\h

Finance Department - Finance Reviewer

- - oA -
: et i
BT SR R T Y N
& &

Signed By:
Elizabeth Janocha - Deputy Commissioner
|/ ) g
Signed By: .J"ﬂ"‘h . sle »\;,.w. .

ohn Liszewski - Commissioner

Signed By: /%QLU%%_\

Matthew Gallagher - Corporatlon Counsel

cmeary: L I }H/@E/L

Dr. Edwin M. Quezada - Superintendent of Schools

Original Motion
Member Kevin Cacace Moved, Member Amjed Kuri seconded to approve the Original
motion 'Ladies and Gentlemen;

WHEREAS: By Resolution 16.3 dated December 15, 2021 the Board of Trustees authorized
the award of Contract 2022-0465 for “Fence Installation and Repair” to WBE Fence
Company, Inc. for $10,000.00 and a term of 365 calendar days, and

WHEREAS: Additional work is required most notably to install new and/or replace failed
fencing at Westchester Hills School 29 and the Barack Obama School for Social Justice at a
cost of $10,000.00 and no change in term.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Superintendent of Schools is hereby
authorized to issue Change Order 1 to Contract 2022-0465 for “Fence Installation and
Repair” to WBE Fence Company, Inc. 11 Deer Court, Brewster, NY. 10509 for $10,000.00
increasing the contract from $162,430 to $172,430.00 with no change in the contract
term.'. Upon a Roll-Call Vote being taken, the vote was: Aye: 9 Nay: 0.

The motion Carried 9 - 0

Rev. Steve Lopez Yes
Kevin Cacace Yes
Dr. Rosalba Corrado Del Vecchio Yes
Dr. John Castanaro Yes
Gail Burns Yes
Sheila Greenwald Yes
Amjed Kuri Yes
Rosemarie Linton Yes
Lawrence Sykes Yes

Powered By ic-BOARD.com



